BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES SECTION 578-200-800
AT&TCo Standard Issue 2, October 1972

PARITY FAILURE DETECTOR (SA110)
PARTS

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE

p—

327652, 327653 and 327654 Base Plate Assemblies 2

2 327632** and 327634** |ndicator Assemblies, 3
327631** and 327633** Bypass Switch Assemblies

3 327637%*, 327638**, 327639** Indicator Assemblies 4

: and 327640** Bypass Switch Assembly

Numerical Index 5

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section,
prefix each number with the letters TP.

** Denotes a painted-part.
HF- Light Olive Gray Smooth Vinyl

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation
©1969 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved
Printed in U.S.A, Page 1



SECTION 578-200-800

Page 2

d
327617

v

322405

-

2
\ 2191

151630

® 322404 (1050 BAUD)

327613

327615

j‘N
e &
p—
/,.
2191/ JPCEE | Prad 7
151630 | &~ Lo 219
| ©® ' /
¥ 11-0e
[P
R 7002 /
@1" ° o 151632
®
/‘
150040 1
R T
° 182523 s i '
0 151629 N\_-S gy E
- ? )
®322402 (110 BAUD) // sor @ v
@ 322403 (150 BAUD) 151630 \@(,i”’
N T700 ?
/ 182284 &
327617 AN
| .2 o

FIGURE 1.

327616

Supplied
w/116783

@S 51630

|
177113
>

i/lSlé]%B

“

. 143631 (1-1/2 AMP)
@ 159269 (3/8 AMP)

®320418 ® 320420

327652, 327653 AND 327654 BASE PLATE ASSEMBLIES

32191

121245

N\, ©
am
S0
&
a7
151631

© 327618 Cable w/Terminals
@ Peculiar to 327652
® Peculiar to 327653
®Peculiar to 327654



(P~

R

OO® 327621

Q@@ 41911

76968 (Supplied—"
w/161911)

Supplied w/326617

@®143613 /\®/
@®182714 } /

[ ©@327622%+

OO®@3640—
®®r92007 @®151152 é
\ ®l72632]/
&

®182644 @®182643

ISS 2, SECTION 578-200-800

OO@327627+*
pd

0e®
156536

~O@® 151637
CO@3646

E/@@@lzson

‘ OO®121244

@0
0% 177611
T ®® 320290

XN
& L

O®327641

C®®32 *k
o 7626

OO 156536
“Oug
/ **Refer to page 1 for finish suffi
@ Peculiar to 327631%* and 327633*
@ Peculiar to 327632**

@ Peculiar to 327634**

®327628 Cable w/terminals

® 327629 Cable w/terminals

FIGURE 2., 327632** AND 327634** INDICATOR ASSEMBLIES,
327631%* AND 327633** BYPASS SWITCH ASSEMBLIES

Page 3



SECTION 578-200-800

®320420

@185677

322423 ®151632

g_@zm

©\® 192973

|

327645**

I
|
i
I
]
29 B ovse
. 156501 |~
@

_.A_L -

T ®144631
e

O@®®326617 P

@143656~—____

&

181014
O®®143613 - (B :
\ ’ Supplied w/327621
161911 ' ’
0% 2o
1827
@182544 1 ‘ﬂ 76968 (Supplied 327644%*
®192007 >{’3 327642 Y w/161911) i
| P T~
| > o | & _—
&P Q17715 ®®@327646%+ e (] T !
/ 100759 \ @@] 19642%* & ! |
- 2191 —®
/ \%?/ < © o 199302
® ® 151632 2002 \‘é
145914 ’ ~ 2191 =
2 — o
\ LG, @145915 g,@) @ 151657 @
~ @@93597/ /® 177611
§ ) ®®110743
® 327 R\ - —® 327666
/\@Df
5" @ 327649+
3
® 173716
Ol WIS < ® ©® @219 Q927647 Coble Aserbly
T / @327648 Cable Assembly
®®326585 & ®Peculiar to 327637 **
&~ é ®Peculiar to 327638 **
/ / ] ®Peculiar to 327639 **
@ ® ®Peculiar to 327640 **
®10743 151631

Page 4

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

FIGURE 3. 327637**%, 327638**, 327639** INDICATOR ASSEMBLIES
AND 327640** BYPASS SWITCH ASSEMBLY



Part
Number

2191
3598
3640
3646
7002
76968
93597
100759
110743
116783
119642**
121244
121245
125011
143613

143631
143656
144631
145913

145914

145915
146542
148257
150040
151152
151618
151629
151630
151631

151632
151637
151657
156501
156536
159269
161911
171963

Description and
Page Number

Lockwasher 2,4

Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,4
Lockwasher 3
Lockwasher 3

Washer, Flat 2,4
Setscrew, 6-32 3,4

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Rd 4
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Flat 4
Lockwasher 4

Holder, Fuse 2

Button, Plug 4

Clamp, 1/3 ID Cable 2,3,4
Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 2

‘Washer, Flat 3

Lamp, 14V Incandescent
3,4

Fuse, 1.5 Amp 2
Resistor, 51 Ohm 4

Post, Mounting 4
Connector, 25 PA
Receptacle type 4 -
Connector, 25 PA Plug
Type 4

Clamp, Cable 4

Post Assembly 4
Terminal, Insulated 2
Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 2
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 3
Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 2
Nut, 6-40 Lug 2

Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 2
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Hex
2,4

Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 2,4
Screw, 4-40x 1/4 Fil 3
Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 4
Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Fil 4
Screw, 4-40x 1/8 Fil 3
Fuse, 3/8 Amp 2

Knob, Black 3,4
Connector, Yellow
Shielding 4

Part
Number

171969

172632
173715
173716

177113
177611
178363
181014
182284
182523

182540

182643
182644

182714

185677

192007
192973
195245

199302
318835
319998
320017
320290
320418
320420
322402
322403
322404
322405
322423
326585

326617

327613

NUMERICAL INDEX

Description and
Page Number

Connector, Orange
Shielding 4

Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 3
Terminal, Plug Type 4
Terminal, Receptacle Type
4

Insulator 2

Rectifier 3,4

Post 4

Grommet, Rubber 4
Insulator, .015” Thk 2
Clamp, 1-3/8" ID
Mounting 2

Connector, 15 Pt Plug
Type 4

Terminal, Plug Type 3,4
Terminal, Receptacle
Type 3,4

Cap, White Lens 3,4
Terminal Receptacle Type 4
Terminal, Tab Type 3,4
Washer, Insulating 4
Sleeve, 1/2 ID x 1-1/2”
Lg Insulating 2

Magnet 4

Transistor 2

Capacitor 2
Transformer 2
Capacitor, 2 MFD 3
Terminal, Ring Type 2
Terminal, Ring Type 2,4
Card, Circuit 2

Card, Circuit 2

Card, Circuit 2

Card, Circuit 2

Card, Circuit 4
Terminal, Receptacle
Type 4

Switch, NO-NC Pushbutton
34

Bracket 2

ISS 2, SECTION 578-200-800

Part
Number

327614
327615
327616
327617
327618
327620
327621
327622%*

327624**
327625**
327626**
327627%*
327628

327629

327631%*

327632%*
327633%*

327634**
327637%*
327638**
327639*%*
327640*%*

327641
327642
327644**
327645%*
327646**
327647
327648
327649**
327652
327653
327654
327666
327809
328733

Description and
Page Number

Bracket, Heat Sink 2
Plate, Base 2

Cover 2

Insulator 2

Cable w/Terminals 2
Cable, Power 2

Switch, Rotaty 3,4
Clamp, Indicator Bracket
3

Plate 3

Plate 3

Cover, Indicator 3

Plate, Rear 3

Cable w/Terminals 3
Cable w/Terminals 3
Switch Assembly, Bypass
1,3

Indicator Assembly 1,3
Switch Assembly, Bypass
1,3

Indicator Assembly 1,3
Indicator Assembly 1,4
Indicator Assembly 1,4
Indicator Assembly 1,4
Switch Assembly, Bypass
14

Counter 3,4

Counter 4

Plate, Base 4

Coverplate 4

Coverplate 4

Cable Assembly 4

Cable Assembly 4

Plate 4

Plate Assembly, Base 1,2
Plate Assembly, Base 1,2
Plate Assembly, Base 1,2
Bracket 4

Bushing, Insulating 2
Connector, 15 Pt
Receptacle Type 4

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix

Page 5
5 Pages



